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OKJ

Entry List (13 Drivers)

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment ClassClass 2 Scoring

11 Cupido Caleb Cupido Caleb 38127 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoOKJ

23 Mabunda Mahlori Mabunda Mahlori 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoOKJ

25 Dias Sebastien Dias Sebastien 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoOKJ

27 Moerat Mohammed Moerat Mohammed 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoOKJ

33 Anesu Anesu 546 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoOKJ

37 Boshoff Wian Boshoff Wian 4355 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

43 Tait Christopher Tait Christopher 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

45 Kinyua Amani Kinyua Amani 34274 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

57 Hill Luke Hill Luke 1032 RS / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

75 Roos Torben Roos Torben 33816 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza Ndzalo 33847 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

93 Martin Kegan Martin Kegan 27926 CRG / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

98 Naidoo Dhivyen Naidoo Dhivyen 3309 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoOKJ



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

OKJOKJ
Document 2

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Qualifying (Q)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start Time : 13/05 - 10:16:13 85.08 kph1:06.435No.23 Mabunda MahloriBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 19°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

OKJ
1 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:06.435

2 25 Dias Sebastien OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:06.771 0.336 0.336

3 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:06.938 0.503 0.167

4 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.005 0.570 0.067

5 45 Kinyua Amani OKJ Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.011 0.576 0.006

6 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.023 0.588 0.012

7 57 Hill Luke OKJ RS / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.408 0.973 0.385

8 75 Roos Torben OKJ Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.480 1.045 0.072

9 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.632 1.197 0.152

10 93 Martin Kegan OKJ CRG / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.672 1.237 0.040

11 43 Tait Christopher OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:07.689 1.254 0.017

12 33 Anesu OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:08.087 1.652 0.398

13 11 Cupido Caleb OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:09.329 2.894 1.242
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OKJ

Qualifying (Q)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Cupido Caleb

1 1:11.409

2 1:10.105

3 1:09.533

4 1:09.329

5 1:14.618

6 1:12.025

7 1:09.575

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:08.814

2 1:07.597

3 1:07.088

4 1:06.784

5 1:07.756

6 1:07.311

7 1:06.435

8 1:06.826

No.25   Dias Sebastien

1 1:09.814

2 1:07.749

3 1:07.347

4 1:06.771

5 1:08.136

6 1:07.323

7 1:06.906

8 1:07.202

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 1:09.213

2 1:07.792

3 1:07.563

4 1:07.023

5 1:07.460

6 1:07.170

7 1:09.003

8 1:07.387

No.33   Anesu

1 1:11.207

2 1:10.149

3 1:08.826

Laps Lap Time

4 1:08.631

5 1:08.166

6 1:09.172

7 1:08.272

8 1:08.087

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 1:08.439

2 1:07.765

3 1:07.535

4 1:07.312

5 1:07.072

6 1:07.654

7 1:06.938

8 1:07.186

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 1:08.302

2 1:07.786

3 1:08.307

4 1:07.746

5 1:07.826

6 1:07.856

7 1:07.689

8 1:07.720

No.45   Kinyua Amani

1 1:08.168

2 1:07.660

3 1:07.601

4 1:07.903

5 1:07.011

6 1:07.101

7 1:07.280

8 1:07.795

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:08.958

2 1:08.557

3 1:08.247

4 1:07.986

5 1:15.281

6 1:07.849

Laps Lap Time

7 1:07.668

8 1:07.408

No.75   Roos Torben

1 1:09.074

2 1:08.340

3 1:07.690

4 1:09.556

5 1:07.630

6 1:07.565

7 1:07.480

8 1:07.574

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 1:09.350

2 1:09.419

3 1:08.411

4 1:08.198

5 1:08.380

6 1:08.140

7 1:07.668

8 1:07.632

No.93   Martin Kegan

1 1:08.907

2 1:10.815

3 1:08.818

4 1:08.450

5 1:09.456

6 1:08.214

7 1:10.859

8 1:07.672

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:08.188

2 1:07.501

3 1:07.204

4 1:07.098

5 1:07.005

6 1:07.426

7 1:07.346

8 1:07.177
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OKJOKJ
Document 4

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 1 (R1)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.23 Mabunda Mahlori (1-10)

Start Time : 13/05 - 12:09:17 / Flag Time : 12:20:31 / End Time : 12:21:04 85.37 kph1:06.206No.98 Naidoo DhivyenBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 20°C        Track : Dry 85.08 kph1:06.435No.23 Mabunda MahloriPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Time Penalty Points Equipment

OKJ
1 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 10 1:06.487 11:13.920 35 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

2 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 10 0.411 0.411 1:06.206 11:14.331 32 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

3 25 Dias Sebastien OKJ 10 4.166 3.755 1:07.003 11:18.086 30 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

4 45 Kinyua Amani OKJ 10 7.203 3.037 1:06.661 11:21.123 29 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

5 57 Hill Luke OKJ 10 13.920 6.717 1:07.610 11:27.840 28 RS / Vortex / Levanto

6 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 10 15.786 1.866 1:07.453 11:29.706 27 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 10 15.805 0.019 1:07.211 11:29.725 26 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

8 33 Anesu OKJ 10 23.651 7.846 1:07.643 11:37.571 +5.000 25 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

9 11 Cupido Caleb OKJ 10 33.277 9.626 1:08.866 11:47.197 +5.000 24 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

10 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 10 37.990 4.713 1:08.210 11:51.910 +5.000 23 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

No.33 Anesu : Nose cone infringement
No.11 Cupido Caleb : Nose cone infringement
No.27 Moerat Mohammed : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

75 Roos Torben OKJ 0 Retired 2.135 +18 Pts 18 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

93 Martin Kegan OKJ 0 Retired 2.222 +18 Pts 18 CRG / Vortex / Levanto

37 Boshoff Wian OKJ DNS OTK / Vortex / Levanto
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OKJ

Race 1 (R1)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Grid 23 25 37 98 45 27 57 75 82 93 43 33 11

Start 23 25 98 27 45 75 57 93 82 43 11 33

Lap 1
Interval

23 25
0.6

27
0.1

98
0.3

45
0.9

43
0.8

57
0.0

82
1.0

33
0.7

11
0.2

Lap 2 23 25
0.8

98
0.7

27
1.6

45
0.0

43
0.7

57
0.1

82
0.4

33
1.4

11
1.2

Lap 3 23 25
1.1

98
0.3

45
3.8

57
1.6

43
0.3

82
0.5

27
0.6

33
0.2

11
0.9

Lap 4 23 25
1.2

98
0.0

45
4.1

57
1.9

43
0.9

82
0.1

27
2.1

33
0.4

11
0.4

Lap 5 23 98
1.4

25
0.4

45
3.5

57
2.6

43
3.0

82
0.0

33
1.6

11
0.5

27
2.5

Lap 6 23 98
1.2

25
0.8

45
3.6

57
3.3

82
3.2

43
0.2

33
1.5

11
1.3

27
1.6

Lap 7 23 98
1.0

25
1.4

45
3.5

57
3.7

82
3.2

43
0.0

33
2.1

11
2.8

27
1.5

Lap 8 23 98
1.0

25
2.1

45
3.4

57
4.3

82
2.9

43
0.0

33
2.3

11
4.8

27
1.2

Lap 9 23 98
0.7

25
2.9

45
3.4

57
5.2

82
2.4

43
0.2

33
2.2

27
7.2

11
0.4

Lap 10 23 98
0.4

25
3.7

45
3.0

57
6.7

82
1.8

43
0.0

33
2.8

11
9.6

27
4.7
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OKJ

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Cupido Caleb

1 1:13.569

2 1:10.085

3 1:09.420

4 1:09.257

5 1:08.866

6 1:09.131

7 1:09.494

8 1:09.566

9 1:10.533

10 1:09.706

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:09.252

2 1:07.808

3 1:07.154

4 1:07.255

5 1:07.166

6 1:06.934

7 1:06.872

8 1:06.602

9 1:06.487

10 1:06.617

No.25   Dias Sebastien

1 1:09.858

2 1:07.937

3 1:07.451

4 1:07.389

5 1:07.828

6 1:07.142

7 1:07.233

8 1:07.305

9 1:07.003

10 1:07.095

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 1:09.851

2 1:10.204

3 1:12.439

4 1:09.518

5 1:12.304

Laps Lap Time

6 1:08.210

7 1:09.424

8 1:09.217

9 1:08.917

10 1:14.835

No.33   Anesu

1 1:13.285

2 1:09.063

3 1:09.795

4 1:09.689

5 1:08.833

6 1:08.311

7 1:07.948

8 1:07.643

9 1:07.644

10 1:07.775

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 1:11.715

2 1:08.848

3 1:10.422

4 1:08.337

5 1:09.876

6 1:08.464

7 1:07.421

8 1:07.420

9 1:07.695

10 1:07.211

No.45   Kinyua Amani

1 1:11.123

2 1:08.930

3 1:09.119

4 1:07.475

5 1:07.134

6 1:07.243

7 1:07.185

8 1:07.168

9 1:07.019

10 1:06.661

Laps Lap Time

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:11.939

2 1:08.897

3 1:09.912

4 1:07.794

5 1:07.801

6 1:07.934

7 1:07.610

8 1:07.740

9 1:07.939

10 1:08.115

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 1:12.870

2 1:08.372

3 1:10.408

4 1:07.939

5 1:09.762

6 1:08.143

7 1:07.576

8 1:07.453

9 1:07.466

10 1:07.486

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:10.300

2 1:08.223

3 1:06.984

4 1:07.154

5 1:07.279

6 1:06.709

7 1:06.719

8 1:06.600

9 1:06.206

10 1:06.243
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OKJOKJ
Document 3

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 1 (R1)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 13/05 - 11:59     10 Laps = 15.700 km

7 11
Cupido Caleb
Cupido

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

33
Anesu Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

6 43
Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

93
Martin Kegan
Martin

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
5 82

Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

75
Roos Torben
Roos

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
4 57

Hill Luke
Hill

RS / Vortex / Levanto

27
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
3 45

Kinyua Amani
Kinyua

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

98
Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
2 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

25
Dias Sebastien
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
1 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJOKJ
Document 7

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 2 (R2)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.98 Naidoo Dhivyen (1-10)

Start Time : 13/05 - 15:08:18 / Flag Time : 15:20:03 / End Time : 15:20:31 85.02 kph1:06.480No.98 Naidoo DhivyenBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 22°C        Track : Dry 85.37 kph1:06.206No.98 Naidoo DhivyenEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Time Penalty Points Equipment

OKJ
1 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 10 1:06.480 11:45.772 35 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 10 2.145 2.145 1:06.683 11:47.917 32 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

3 25 Dias Sebastien OKJ 10 2.357 0.212 1:06.535 11:48.129 30 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

4 45 Kinyua Amani OKJ 10 7.195 4.838 1:07.057 11:52.967 29 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

5 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 10 10.359 3.164 1:07.147 11:56.131 28 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

6 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 10 11.956 1.597 1:06.959 11:57.728 27 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

7 75 Roos Torben OKJ 10 13.169 1.213 1:07.482 11:58.941 26 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

8 57 Hill Luke OKJ 10 14.140 0.971 1:07.374 11:59.912 25 RS / Vortex / Levanto

9 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 10 14.623 0.483 1:07.436 12:00.395 24 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

10 93 Martin Kegan OKJ 10 15.395 0.772 1:07.067 12:01.167 23 CRG / Vortex / Levanto

11 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 10 24.498 9.103 1:07.980 12:10.270 +5.000 22 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

12 33 Anesu OKJ 10 29.353 4.855 1:07.612 12:15.125 +5.000 21 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

13 11 Cupido Caleb OKJ 10 32.568 3.215 1:08.908 12:18.340 +5.000 20 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

No.27 Moerat Mohammed : Nose cone infringement
No.33 Anesu : Nose cone infringement
No.11 Cupido Caleb : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher
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OKJ

Race 2 (R2)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Grid 98 23 45 25 43 82 57 33 27 11 75 93 37

Start 98 23 25 45 82 43 57 33 27 11 93 75 37

Lap 1
Interval

98 23
0.9

25
0.1

43
0.9

45
0.1

82
0.4

57
0.6

75
0.2

27
0.3

37
0.1

93
0.1

11
0.8

33
0.8

Lap 2 98 23
0.6

25
0.2

45
2.3

82
0.1

43
0.4

57
0.0

75
0.3

27
0.8

37
0.1

93
0.5

11
1.2

33
2.7

Lap 3 98 23
0.5

25
0.5

45
2.5

82
0.7

43
0.1

75
0.3

57
0.8

27
0.6

37
0.0

93
0.3

11
2.9

33
2.6

Lap 4 98 23
0.9

25
0.3

45
2.6

43
1.3

82
0.0

75
0.2

57
0.8

37
0.5

93
1.0

27
1.3

11
2.6

33
2.4

Lap 5 98 23
1.0

25
0.2

45
2.8

75
2.4

43
0.0

82
1.2

37
0.1

57
0.3

93
1.8

27
0.5

11
3.9

33
1.5

Lap 6 98 23
1.2

25
0.3

45
3.0

43
2.9

75
0.3

37
0.9

57
1.8

82
0.2

93
1.3

27
0.5

11
4.8

33
0.2

Lap 7 98 23
1.6

25
0.2

45
3.3

43
3.1

75
0.7

37
0.2

57
2.3

82
0.4

93
0.9

27
1.1

33
6.0

11
0.1

Lap 8 98 23
1.8

25
0.2

45
3.8

43
3.3

37
0.9

75
0.0

57
2.3

82
0.4

93
1.1

27
1.5

33
6.1

11
1.0

Lap 9 98 23
1.8

25
0.1

45
4.5

43
3.2

37
1.8

75
0.6

57
1.0

82
0.3

93
0.7

27
2.9

33
5.3

11
2.2

Lap 10 98 23
2.1

25
0.2

45
4.8

43
3.1

37
1.5

75
1.2

57
0.9

82
0.4

93
0.7

27
4.1

33
4.8

11
3.2
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OKJ

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Cupido Caleb

1 1:14.496

2 1:09.848

3 1:09.978

4 1:09.456

5 1:09.601

6 1:09.530

7 1:09.311

8 1:09.041

9 1:08.908

10 1:09.056

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:10.884

2 1:07.866

3 1:07.049

4 1:07.445

5 1:07.009

6 1:06.838

7 1:06.878

8 1:06.790

9 1:06.683

10 1:06.931

No.25   Dias Sebastien

1 1:10.924

2 1:07.968

3 1:07.323

4 1:07.304

5 1:06.919

6 1:06.899

7 1:06.818

8 1:06.786

9 1:06.535

10 1:07.020

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 1:13.410

2 1:09.169

3 1:08.572

4 1:10.098

5 1:08.355

Laps Lap Time

6 1:08.569

7 1:07.980

8 1:08.089

9 1:08.445

10 1:08.608

No.33   Anesu

1 1:15.499

2 1:11.706

3 1:09.883

4 1:09.302

5 1:08.698

6 1:08.171

7 1:08.926

8 1:08.216

9 1:07.612

10 1:08.138

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 1:13.285

2 1:09.095

3 1:08.503

4 1:07.680

5 1:07.918

6 1:07.445

7 1:07.056

8 1:07.413

9 1:08.075

10 1:06.959

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 1:11.680

2 1:09.905

3 1:07.821

4 1:07.946

5 1:08.280

6 1:07.538

7 1:07.337

8 1:07.497

9 1:07.147

10 1:07.202

Laps Lap Time

No.45   Kinyua Amani

1 1:11.924

2 1:09.236

3 1:07.526

4 1:07.460

5 1:07.128

6 1:07.098

7 1:07.057

8 1:07.343

9 1:07.219

10 1:07.302

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:12.814

2 1:08.683

3 1:09.049

4 1:07.824

5 1:08.822

6 1:08.971

7 1:07.546

8 1:07.450

9 1:07.477

10 1:07.374

No.75   Roos Torben

1 1:12.890

2 1:08.714

3 1:07.843

4 1:07.810

5 1:08.030

6 1:07.914

7 1:07.686

8 1:07.719

9 1:08.733

10 1:07.482

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 1:12.282

2 1:08.933

3 1:08.112

4 1:08.066

5 1:09.524
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OKJ

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

6 1:09.610

7 1:07.778

8 1:07.445

9 1:07.436

10 1:07.465

No.93   Martin Kegan

1 1:13.661

2 1:09.453

3 1:08.279

4 1:08.390

5 1:09.079

6 1:08.623

7 1:07.402

8 1:07.655

9 1:07.067

10 1:07.440

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:09.986

2 1:08.160

3 1:07.168

4 1:06.963

5 1:06.922

6 1:06.627

7 1:06.480

8 1:06.618

9 1:06.696

10 1:06.624
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 2 (R2)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 13/05 - 14:16     10 Laps = 15.700 km

7 37
Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

93
Martin Kegan
Martin

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
6 75

Roos Torben
Roos

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

11
Cupido Caleb
Cupido

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
5 27

Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

33
Anesu Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

4 57
Hill Luke
Hill

RS / Vortex / Levanto

82
Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
3 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

25
Dias Sebastien
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
2 45

Kinyua Amani
Kinyua

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

23
Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
1 98

Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJOKJ
Document 10

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.98 Naidoo Dhivyen (1-10)

Start Time : 13/05 - 16:39:40 / Flag Time : 16:50:57 / End Time : 16:51:27 84.59 kph1:06.815No.98 Naidoo DhivyenBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 85.37 kph1:06.206No.98 Naidoo DhivyenEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Time Penalty Points Equipment

OKJ
1 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 10 1:06.815 11:16.456 35 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

2 25 Dias Sebastien OKJ 10 3.386 3.386 1:06.866 11:19.842 32 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

3 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 10 3.422 0.036 1:07.055 11:19.878 30 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

4 45 Kinyua Amani OKJ 10 4.116 0.694 1:07.082 11:20.572 29 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

5 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 10 4.295 0.179 1:06.907 11:20.751 28 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

6 75 Roos Torben OKJ 10 13.467 9.172 1:07.517 11:29.923 27 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

7 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 10 16.463 2.996 1:07.824 11:32.919 26 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

8 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 10 16.559 0.096 1:07.821 11:33.015 25 OTK / Vortex / Levanto

9 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 10 16.899 0.340 1:07.999 11:33.355 24 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

10 57 Hill Luke OKJ 10 19.305 2.406 1:07.856 11:35.761 +5.000 23 RS / Vortex / Levanto

11 93 Martin Kegan OKJ 10 21.147 1.842 1:07.991 11:37.603 22 CRG / Vortex / Levanto

12 33 Anesu OKJ 10 22.207 1.060 1:08.111 11:38.663 21 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

13 11 Cupido Caleb OKJ 10 30.393 8.186 1:09.152 11:46.849 20 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

No.57 Hill Luke : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Grid 98 25 23 37 45 93 43 57 82 75 33 27 11

Start 98 25 23 37 45 93 43 57 82 75 33 27 11

Lap 1
Interval

98 25
0.4

23
0.9

45
0.9

93
0.6

82
0.3

37
0.1

43
0.8

57
0.0

75
0.4

27
0.2

11
1.8

33
0.1

Lap 2 98 25
0.6

23
0.9

45
0.8

93
1.0

37
0.2

82
0.3

43
0.9

57
0.5

75
0.5

27
0.4

11
2.4

33
0.1

Lap 3 98 25
0.9

23
0.7

45
0.8

37
1.5

82
0.9

93
0.3

43
0.0

75
0.9

57
0.5

27
0.5

33
4.2

11
0.2

Lap 4 98 25
1.2

23
0.5

45
0.6

37
1.6

82
1.7

93
0.3

43
0.3

75
0.3

57
0.9

27
0.6

33
4.5

11
0.8

Lap 5 98 25
1.6

23
0.3

45
0.6

37
1.7

93
3.1

82
0.4

75
1.0

57
0.2

27
0.0

43
0.0

33
5.2

11
1.4

Lap 6 98 23
2.2

25
0.1

45
0.4

37
1.5

93
4.7

75
0.5

82
0.1

57
0.4

43
0.0

27
0.4

33
5.4

11
2.7

Lap 7 98 23
2.4

25
0.3

45
0.6

37
1.0

93
6.2

75
0.1

82
0.0

57
0.2

27
0.4

43
0.8

33
5.1

11
3.9

Lap 8 98 23
2.4

25
0.2

45
0.9

37
0.8

75
7.5

57
0.4

93
0.8

82
0.1

27
0.3

43
0.0

33
5.0

11
5.3

Lap 9 98 25
3.3

23
0.0

45
0.3

37
0.5

75
8.8

57
0.2

82
1.6

27
0.3

43
0.1

93
4.9

33
0.6

11
5.6

Lap 10 98 25
3.3

23
0.0

45
0.6

37
0.1

75
9.1

57
0.8

27
2.1

43
0.0

82
0.3

93
4.2

33
1.0

11
8.1
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Cupido Caleb

1 1:15.834

2 1:10.277

3 1:10.360

4 1:09.152

5 1:09.192

6 1:09.756

7 1:09.480

8 1:09.512

9 1:09.515

10 1:11.021

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:10.961

2 1:08.360

3 1:07.566

4 1:07.354

5 1:07.101

6 1:07.124

7 1:07.055

8 1:07.056

9 1:07.961

10 1:07.311

No.25   Dias Sebastien

1 1:10.082

2 1:08.402

3 1:07.718

4 1:07.538

5 1:07.321

6 1:07.629

7 1:07.292

8 1:06.866

9 1:07.666

10 1:07.370

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 1:14.160

2 1:09.692

3 1:08.334

4 1:08.212

5 1:07.856

Laps Lap Time

6 1:08.314

7 1:07.824

8 1:08.973

9 1:08.577

10 1:08.446

No.33   Anesu

1 1:16.229

2 1:10.286

3 1:09.893

4 1:08.563

5 1:08.584

6 1:08.452

7 1:08.357

8 1:08.111

9 1:09.225

10 1:08.435

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 1:13.012

2 1:08.405

3 1:07.857

4 1:07.197

5 1:07.222

6 1:06.921

7 1:07.009

8 1:06.907

9 1:06.917

10 1:07.263

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 1:13.632

2 1:08.948

3 1:07.871

4 1:08.277

5 1:09.852

6 1:07.821

7 1:09.083

8 1:08.239

9 1:08.616

10 1:08.437

Laps Lap Time

No.45   Kinyua Amani

1 1:11.867

2 1:08.237

3 1:07.539

4 1:07.141

5 1:07.103

6 1:07.082

7 1:07.542

8 1:07.107

9 1:07.178

10 1:07.655

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:13.694

2 1:09.433

3 1:08.766

4 1:08.094

5 1:08.447

6 1:07.856

7 1:07.872

8 1:08.140

9 1:07.963

10 1:08.228

No.75   Roos Torben

1 1:14.010

2 1:09.478

3 1:07.709

4 1:07.645

5 1:09.156

6 1:07.517

7 1:08.117

8 1:08.089

9 1:08.151

10 1:07.624

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 1:12.640

2 1:08.873

3 1:08.448

4 1:07.999

5 1:09.079
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OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

6 1:08.739

7 1:08.070

8 1:09.379

9 1:08.632

10 1:09.186

No.93   Martin Kegan

1 1:12.486

2 1:08.624

3 1:09.381

4 1:07.991

5 1:08.263

6 1:08.529

7 1:08.481

8 1:09.520

9 1:14.118

10 1:08.071

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:09.653

2 1:08.165

3 1:07.491

4 1:07.200

5 1:06.933

6 1:06.815

7 1:06.860

8 1:07.084

9 1:06.943

10 1:07.366
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 13/05 - 16:14     10 Laps = 15.700 km

7 11
Cupido Caleb
Cupido

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

27
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
6 33

Anesu Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

75
Roos Torben
Roos

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
5 82

Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

57
Hill Luke
Hill

RS / Vortex / Levanto
4 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

93
Martin Kegan
Martin

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
3 45

Kinyua Amani
Kinyua

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

37
Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
2 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

25
Dias Sebastien
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
1 98

Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Best Racing Lap

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment Best lap In Lap Interv. Gap 2nd Best

1 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 3309 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:06.206 9 1:06.243

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:06.487 9 0.281 0.281 1:06.602

3 25 Dias Sebastien OKJ 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:06.535 9 0.048 0.329 1:06.786

4 45 Kinyua Amani OKJ 34274 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 1:06.661 10 0.126 0.455 1:07.019

5 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 4355 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 1:06.907 8 0.246 0.701 1:06.917

6 93 Martin Kegan OKJ 27926 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:07.067 9 0.160 0.861 1:07.402

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 1:07.147 9 0.080 0.941 1:07.202

8 57 Hill Luke OKJ 1032 RS / Vortex / Levanto 1:07.374 10 0.227 1.168 1:07.450

9 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 33847 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 1:07.436 9 0.062 1.230 1:07.445

10 75 Roos Torben OKJ 33816 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 1:07.482 10 0.046 1.276 1:07.517

11 33 Anesu OKJ 546 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:07.612 9 0.130 1.406 1:07.643

12 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:07.824 7 0.212 1.618 1:07.856

13 11 Cupido Caleb OKJ 38127 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:08.866 5 1.042 2.660 1:08.908
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

OKJ Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
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Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Transponder2nd TransponderClass License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 98 Naidoo Dhivyen 4152427 OKJ 3309 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 32 35 35 102

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori 6372463 OKJ 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 35 32 30 97

3 25 Dias Sebastien 9723310 OKJ 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 30 30 32 92

4 45 Kinyua Amani 9741 OKJ 34274 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 29 29 29 87

5 43 Tait Christopher 9068 OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 26 28 25 79

6 57 Hill Luke 4753171 OKJ 1032 RS / Vortex / Levanto 28 25 23 76

7 82 Khoza Ndzalo 9742 OKJ 33847 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 27 24 24 75

8 75 Roos Torben 10909598 OKJ 33816 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 18 26 27 71

9 27 Moerat Mohammed 4509705 OKJ 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 23 22 26 71

10 33 Anesu 7251981 OKJ 546 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 25 21 21 67

11 11 Cupido Caleb 3335378 OKJ 38127 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 24 20 20 64

12 93 Martin Kegan 9744 OKJ 27926 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 18 23 22 63

13 37 Boshoff Wian 15866240 OKJ 4355 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 0 27 28 55
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigationsResults 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
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Timekeeper  ...................................

90.55 kph40.554No.27 De Wet LuhanEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nation Time Gap Laps
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Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 3 - FK (ZAF)  13/05/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time
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